

Siskiyou Joint Community College District 800 College Avenue Weed, CA 96094 Telephone: (530) 938-5555 Toll-Free: (888) 397-4339

PRESS RELEASE

Public Relations Office: Dawnie Slabaugh: (530) 938-5373 Email: slabaugh@siskiyous.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Release #: 27 Date: January 29, 2024

COS Student Athlete Halliday Hubbard Selected to the CCCAA Scholar Athlete Honor Roll



Weed / COS – College of the Siskiyous is pleased to announce and congratulate former student, Halliday Hubbard for being selected to the California Community College Athletic Association (3C2A) Scholar-Athlete Honor Roll for 2022-2023. Prior to attending College of the Siskiyous, Halliday was a three-sport standout athlete for Etna High School playing Softball, Volleyball, and Basketball.

Halliday's academic accomplishments speak volumes about her commitment to excellence. She has earned an Associate of Science degree in LAS Natural Science Emphasis with High Honors and an Associate of Arts degree in Kinesiology with High Honors. She is currently attending Bushnell University located in Eugene, Oregon and is a member of the Beacons Softball Team.

Her impressive 3.92 GPA, coupled with passing 114.5 units, displays her intellectual prowess and dedication to her studies. In addition, Halliday has been recognized on the College of the Siskiyous President's List for five semesters and the Dean's List for one semester. Her commitment to academic

excellence is further demonstrated by her membership in Phi Theta Kappa, an honor society that recognizes academic achievement among community college students. Halliday's athletic achievements are equally impressive. She has consistently been a standout player in both Women's Basketball and Softball.

College of the Siskiyous Athletic Accomplishments:

- 2022-23 1st Team All-Conference Women's Basketball
- 2021-22 1st Team All-Conference Women's Basketball
- 2021-22 All-Freshman Team Women's Basketball
- 2022-23 1st Team All-Conference Softball
- 2021-22 2nd Team All-Conference Softball

Honor Roll selections are chosen by the 3C2A from the exceptionally talented scholar-athletes participating in California community college athletics. With nearly 24,000 student-athletes in the 3C2A, this accomplishment is one of which to be extremely proud. Halliday's mother, also a former standout Siskiyous Student Athlete, was selected to receive this same award in 1993. Halliday will be presented her award during the 3C2A Scholar-Athlete Luncheon to be held March 27, 2024 in Sacramento. Congratulations Halliday!